



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2023**

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Jamal Anand, Adv. (VC).

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Sauhard Alung, Adv. for D-2
(VC).

Mr. Satyam Vidyathi, Advocate for
R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

22.01.2024

**I.A. 1601/2024 ON BEHALF OF THE PLAINTIFFS UNDER
SECTION 151 CPC SEEKING CONDONATION OF DELAY OF 08
DAYS IN FILING REPLICATION TO THE WRITTEN
STATEMENT FILED BY DEFENDANT NO.1.**

Issue notice to defendant No. 1 to be served through the Counsel. Let
notice be served on his e-mail.

PF be deposited within two days. Let reply be filed within two weeks,
with an advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court for date already fixed, for further
directions, on 05.03.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)**

JANUARY 22, 2024/MR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)