



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2023**
GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LIMITED & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, J.Amal
Anand, Elvin Joshy, Alisha
Sharma, Vikram Singh Dalal,
Shashwat Tyagi, Advocates

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Joshi, Nr. Rahul, Advs.
for D-4 / India Mart

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

01.03.2024

IA no. 4886/2024 on behalf of defendant no. 4 for its deletion

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and seeks an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within 4 weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week of advance copy of reply being served on the defendant counsel.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 5.3.2024 which is the date already scheduled, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 1, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any