



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 449/2023

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING

FEDERATION LIMITED & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Elvin
Joshya, J. Amal Anand,
Alisha Sharma, Shashwat
Tyagi (VC), Advocates

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS. Defendant

Through: Ms. Aishwarya Kane
(VC), Advocate for D-2.

Mr. Naman Joshi,
Mr. Rahul, Ms. Ritika
Vohra, Advocates for D-4.

Mr. Pawas Agarwal,
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal (VC),
Advocates for D-5.

Ms. Trisha Parashar,
Mr. Shubham Gaur,
Anumeha Singhai (VC),
Advocates for D-7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

**I.A. No. 5631/2024 on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking
condonation of delay of 87 days in filing reply to I.A. No.
21707/2023 filed by defendant no. 6 seeking its deletion.**

Heard.

Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/-, to be



deposited in the Delhi High Court Bar Clerks Association, High Court of Delhi. IA stands disposed off. Reply is taken on record.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.07.2024. Since the parties are before the mediation centre, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 12.07.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any