



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 449/2023, I.A. 18868/2023-Delay 14 days in filing
replication to w/statement of D-2, I.A. 21707/2023-O-1,R-10(2),
I.A. 4886/2024-O-1,R-10(2)
GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr. J.
Amal Anand, Advocates
versus
AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Viveka Nand Jha and Mr.
Ashok Kumar Thakur, Advocates
for D-1
Ms. Ritika Vohra, Advocate for D-4
Mr. A. Sharma and Mr. Vikalp
Mudgal, Advocates for D-6
Ms. A. Singhai, Advocate for D-7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **12.07.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still pending before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.
2. As per the statements made by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, learned Mediator appointed by the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre herein is requested to be present on the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly renotify before this Court on 19.11.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 12, 2024/akr