



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 449/2023

GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J Amal
Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy,
Mr. K.V. Vibu Prasad,
Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Advocates

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B.K.Singh, Advocate for
D-1. Mr. Prashanth Shetty, AR
for D-1 (VC).

Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate
for D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents on behalf of the plaintiff, defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 2.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has denied all the documents of defendant no. 1. Defendant no. 2 has not filed any document alongwith its written statement.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 admits 14 documents filed by the plaintiff, which have been identified as Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-14. Rest of the documents have been denied by defendant no. 1.
4. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 admits two documents



filed by the plaintiff, which have been identified as Ex. P-2 & Ex. P-3 (also admitted by defendant no. 1). Rest of the documents have been denied by defendant no. 2.

5. Admission / denial of documents stands complete. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.

6. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 4, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)