



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2023**

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Mr. K. V.
Vibu Prasad, Mr. Utkarsh Sahu and
Mr Ayush Soni, Advocates

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. V. N. Jha, Advocate for D-1
Mr. Sauhard Alung, Advocate for D-2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

ORDER

% 18.08.2025

Deletion of defendant no. 2

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 2 states that order dated 10.07.2023 has been complied with and therefore, he prays for deletion.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff confirms the compliance.
3. Defendant no. 2 is hereby deleted from the array of parties.
4. Let the amended memo of parties be filed within a period of two (2) weeks.

Defendant no.1

5. Learned counsel for the defendant no. 1 seeks adjournment.
6. Defendant no. 1 is directed to join the proceedings through Video



Conferencing ('VC') link.

7. List on **27.08.2025** in '*Supplementary List*'.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
AUGUST 18, 2025/rhc