



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 449/2023**
GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh,
Ms. Shivani, Advocates

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. V.N.Jha, Advocate for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of plaintiff evidence. List of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit/s have not been filed by the parties.
2. Defendant nos. 4 to 6 have already been deleted.
3. Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff as also defendant no. 1 submit that list of witnesses shall be filed within 2 weeks. Further, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application is to be moved for placing on record certain additional documents. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 also submits that he shall be moving an application for framing additional issues. Consequently, the matter is adjourned for further proceedings.
4. Put up for further proceedings on 08.05.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2026/sk