



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 449/2023**

**GUJARAT COOPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LIMITED & ANR.Plaintiffs**

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms. Shivani
Kalra, Mr. K.V. Vibhu Prasad and Mr.
Akshat Mishra, Advocates.

versus

AMUL ANIMAL FEEDS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. V.N. Jha, Advocate for D-1.
Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal and Mr. Yash
Raj, Advocates for Decree Holder.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.05.2026

I.A. 14079/2026 (Additional Documents)

1. This is an application under Order XI Rule 1 (5) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, filed on behalf of the plaintiff for placing on record additional documents.
2. The documents sought to be placed on record are enumerated in para 4 of the application.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Jha, learned counsel for the defendant no.1, who seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 25.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 19, 2026

yrj